
Rochester Hills

Legislation Text

1000 Rochester Hills Dr
Rochester Hills, MI 48309

(248) 656-4600
Home Page:

www.rochesterhills.org

Request for Purchase Authorization - FACILITIES:  Increase to Blanket Purchase Order/Contract for
temporary trailers for exhibits at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farms in the amount of
$12,486.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $72,087.00; The George W. Auch Company, Pontiac, MI

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes an increase to the Blanket Purchase Order/Contract
for temporary trailers for exhibits at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farms to The George W. Auch Company,
Pontiac, Michigan in the amount of $12,486.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $72,087.00 and further authorizes the
Mayor to execute the Contract Amendment on behalf of the City.

File #: 2019-0458, Version: 2

Rochester Hills Printed on 4/19/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

